 2019 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20006207A-page  1
MIC2289
Features
• 2.5V to 10V Input Voltage Range
• Output Voltage up to 34V
• Internal Schottky Diode
• 15V, 24V, 34V Output OVP Options
• 1.2 MHz PWM Operation

Maximum Duty Cycle DMAX 85 90 — % —
Switch Current Limit ISW(LIM) — 750 — mA —
Switch Saturation Voltage VSW(SAT) — 450 — mV ISW = 0.5A
Switch Leakage Current ISW(LK) — 0.01 5 μA VEN = 0V, VSW = 10V
Enable Logic Level High VEN_H 1.5 — — V Turn on
Enable Logic Level Low VEN_L — — 0.4 Turn off
Enable Pin Current IEN — 20 40 μA VEN = 10V
Oscillator Frequency fSW 1.05 1.2 1.35 MHz —
Schottky Forward Drop VD — 0.8 1 V ID = 150 mA
Schottky Leakage Current IRD — — 4 μA VR = 30V
Output Overvoltage
Protection VOVP
13 14 16
V
MIC2289-15
21 22.5 24 MIC2289-24
30 32 34 MIC2289-34
Overtemperature
Shutdown Threshold TSD — 150 —
°C
—

Series
LEDs L Part # Manufacturer Min. COUT Part # Manufacturer
 2019 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20006207A-page  13
MIC2289
6.0 PACKAGING INFORMATION
6.1 Package Marking Information
Example8-Lead DFN*
XXX
NNN
SNA
818
Example6-Lead TSOT23*
XXXX SM24
TABLE 6-1: MIC2289 PACKAGE MARKING CODES
Part Number Package OVP Product Code
MIC2289-24YD6 TSOT23-6 24V SM24
MIC2289-15YML DFN-8 15V SNA
MIC2289-24YML DFN-8 24V SNB
MIC2289-34YML DFN-8 34V SNC
Legend: XX...X Product code or customer-specific information
Y Year code (last digit of calendar year)
YY Year code (last 2 digits of calendar year)
WW Week code (week of January 1 is week ‘01’)